
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:426
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2006
FACILITIES TO RETIRED RAILWAY EMPLOYEES
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the facilities provided by the Railways to its retired employees;

(b) whether there is any proposal to give free railway passes to the retired Railway employees to visit railway headquarters in connection with their after-retirement works; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI R.VELU )

(a): Retired railway employees are entitled to Post Retirement Complimentary Passes, free medical treatment, pension, retirement gratuity and encashment of unutilized leave provided they are so eligible under Rules on the subject.

(b): No, Sir.

(c) : Does not arise.
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